24 LC 127 0378

Senate Resolution 433

By: Senators Ginn of the 47th, Summers of the 13th and Brass of the 28th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring Sergiy Samchynskyy and Yuliya Basarab, who immigrated from Ukraine; and for
- 2 other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Sergiy Samchynskyy and Yuliya Basarab have won many championship
- 4 ballroom dance competitions in both the International and American styles; and
- 5 WHEREAS, they teach many competition ballroom dance students who compete and win
- 6 in competitions across the world; and
- 7 WHEREAS, they are proud to make Georgia their permanent home; and
- 8 WHEREAS, we would like to congratulate them on the birth of their daughter, Sofia; and
- 9 WHEREAS, we stand with Ukraine.
- 10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 11 honor Sergiy Samchynskyy and Yuliya Basarab for their many wonderful dance
- 12 accomplishments and extend best wishes for future health and happiness.

24 LC 127 0378

13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

- 14 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Sergiy
- 15 Samchynskyy and Yuliya Basarab.